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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITIIDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO.3) 1991 

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer , Ministry of COlIIDerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tar i ff Act 1988 
under delegated authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Fi rst Schedule t o thi s notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the f i rst day of t he month so spec ifi ed ; and 

257 

(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed i n the Second Schedul e to th i s notice t he 
exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted i n respect of the entry of goods lis ted i n the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to th i s notice concess i ons for wh i ch application was made. 
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3816 .00.00 
3920 . 51. 29 
3923.30 . 00 
3923.30.00 
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5903 . 10 .00 
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Description of Goods 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Liquid ready to feed infant formula in glass bottles 
Alubit 
Mortuary hair dressing dry wash shampoo 
R-Me cleaning fluid 
Basi t 12 fettling material 
Worked extruded prismatic polymethyl methacrylate 
Bicycle drink bottle with tooth operated sliding stopper 
Plastic water bottles 22 litre capac i ty 
Acrylic press studs 
Rivets 
Hose leak bandages of rubber and velcro 
Venetian ladder tape not exceeding 50111n in width 
Underlini ng ; breathable, mildew and rot res i stant 
Vinyl coated, textile backed upholstery fabric 
Slip·on hair strips 
Laminated windscreens for Isuzu Piazza motor vehicles 
Aluminium alloy lock seaming coil, Alclad 3004 - H34 clad alloy 
7072 with a minimum coil weight of 1.8 tonnes , thickness range of 
I.:Z- to 3. 5mm and a coil width of 678IIID to 864111D 
Mol ten steel wire feeder system 
Mul tiplexed field communication system 
Loudspeakers 57mm round 

Loudspeakers, low voltage flux type . 75 x 44mm oval 
Bsby moni tors 
Oscillators 
Pool safety alarm with or without remote receiver 
Component parts for plastic distribution boards 
Modular epoxy coated steel desks, dust and water jet protected 
to IP 55 standard 
Silicon chip pet identity tag readers 
Digital altimeters 
Dry dial multi jet water meter 
Rotary piston type water meters 
Portable , '·clip·on" infants high chairs 
Plastic inflatable toys having internal mobiles and/or des i gns 
wi th viewing windows 
Plastic stacking rings 
Toy activity set incorporating a mirror, spinning animal figure, 
squeaking figure, animal figure with bell, animal figure with 
spinning barrel and turning animal figure 
Toy telephones 
Electronic can crushing machine incorporating game of luck 
Ceramic or glass Christmas ornaments 
Christmas tree hanging and clip-on decorations other than 
of glass , wood or ceramics 
Glass Christmas tree decorations 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
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Norma I Pref. 
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• Concession Approvals Subject to Prescribed Purposes and Conditions 

Description of Goods 

Block frozen strawberries 
Resimene - 10 tonnes only entered ex Contship Brave V7 
1. E. WNS2202970087 
Heavy furni ture webbing manufactured from covered rubber 
fibres 

Description of Goods 

R-Me . .. fluid 
Bicycle .. • stopper 

Heavy .. • fibres 
Cold . . . SPCC-2D 
Mol ten ... 40Om/minute 
Loudspeakers, ... intercoms 

THIRD SCHEDULE 
Concession Approvals Withdrawn 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref . 

Free 
Fr ee 
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Ref. 
No . 

983793A 
983664A 
983666H 
983681A 
983626J 
983732K 
60.J406C 
983734F 
983795H 
9837900 
983633A 
9836540 
983661G 
983662E 
983724J 
983810E 
983742G 

983660J 
983787G 
983785L 

983786J 
98373IA 
983663C 
983653F 
983652H 
983813K 
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983788E 
983744C 
983821L 
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982945J 
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983705B 

983706L 

Ref. 
No . 

983607B 
983817B 

9846600 

Ref . 
No. 

983681A 
601406C 

980259C 
8008 16H 
602778E 
210482C 
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